www.EtherWAN.com/us IG5 Rack Series rev. A2.31
Fanless Wide
Temperature
°C
°C
InfraGreEn IG5 Rack Series
IEC 61850-3/IEEE 1588 L2/L3 Hardened Managed 24-port Gigabit and 4-port
1G/10G SFP+ Ethernet Switch

MAC Table Size 16K
Packet Buffer Memory 12M bits
Ordering Information
Model
IG5-24004YYY 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T(X) + 4-port 1G/10G SFP+ Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch
IG5-16084YYY 16-port 10/100/1000BASE-T(X) + 8-port 100/1000BASE SFP + 4-port 1G/10G SFP+ Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch
IG5-08164YYY 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-T(X) + 16-port 100/1000BASE SFP + 4-port 1G/10G SFP+ Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch
IG5-00244YYY 24-port 100/1000BASE SFP + 4-port 1G/10G SFP+ Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch
Power Input Interface (YYY)
FTR ±24VDC or /±48VDC Redundant (Terminal Block), Power input location on same side as ports
FWR 88-300VDC or 100-240VAC Redundant (Terminal Block), Power input location on same side as ports
RCR 100-240VAC Redundant (AC Inlet), Power input location on opposite side to ports